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РЕЗУЛТАТИ 

Субота, 20.03.2021. године

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ „Ц“ 2014 и млађи/е  
 

50м препоне  Ж /Ц/ 10,15 

1 Николић Тара 14 МЛЗ 7,96 

2 Радојевић Уна 14 ТКБ 9,58 

3 Николић Савка 15 П45 9,73 

 

50м препоне  М /Ц/ 10,25 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Кунески Реља 14 ВОЖ 11,80 

4 Кораћ Вељко 14 ТКБ 10,95 

6 Јерковић Филип 14 МЛЗ 9,73 

8 Димитријевић Вук 14 П45 11,43 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Дамјановић Лав 15 ТКБ 12,85 

4 Николић Андреј 14 МЛЗ 11,23 

6 Ломић Лука 15 П45 11,12 

8 Дурутовић Вељко 15 ТКБ 13,19 
 

50м препоне – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН М /Ц/  

1 Јерковић Филип 14 МЛЗ 9,73 

2 Кораћ Вељко 14 ТКБ 10,95 

3 Ломић Лука 15 П45 11,12 

4 Николић Андреј 14 МЛЗ 11,23 

5 Димитријевић Вук 14 П45 11,43 

6 Кунески Реља 14 ВОЖ 11,80 

7 Дамјановић Лав 15 ТКБ 12,85 

8 Дурутовић Вељко 15 ТКБ 13,19 
 

50м Ж /Ц/ 10,45 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Леро Настасија 14 БАК НС 

3 Радаковић Сенка 14 МЛЗ 11,55 

4 Милошевић Даница 14 МЛД 8,93 

5 Мијајловић Николина 14 ВОЖ 10,90 

6 Стошић Ивона 14 ТКБ 9,55 

7 Вукомановић Лена 14 П45 10,36 

8 Маринковић Искра 14 МЛД 10,26 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Кујунђић Ања  14 МЛД НС 

3 Врањевац Ана 14 ТКБ 10,88 

4 Хогл Хана 14 БАК 10,40 

5 Јањушевић Сара 14 П45 11,23 

6 Дакић Милица 14 МЛД НС 

7 Бабић Нина 14 П45 10,43 

8 Џодан Ана 14 П45 10,52 

3. ГРУПА 

2 Швабић Ђурђа 16 ВОЖ 12,71 

3 Братушек Ања 15 МЛД 11,47 

4 Гутовић Неда 15 БАК 11,93 

5 Јевтић Хелена 15 МЛД 10,95 

6 Камиларевски Лана 15 ВОЖ 10,56 

7 Бошковић Инес 16 МЛД 12,61 

 

50м – УКУПАН ЛАСМАН Ж /Ц/  

1 Милошевић Даница 14 МЛД 8,93 

2 Стошић Ивона 14 ТКБ 9,55 

3 Маринковић Искра 14 МЛД 10,26 

4 Вукомановић Лена 14 П45 10,36 

5 Хогл Хана 14 БАК 10,40 

6 Бабић Нина 14 П45 10,43 

7 Џодан Ана 14 П45 10,52 

8 Камиларевски Лана 15 ВОЖ 10,56 

9 Врањевац Ана 14 ТКБ 10,88 

10 Мијајловић Николина 14 ВОЖ 10,90 

11 Јевтић Хелена 15 МЛД 10,95 

12 Јањушевић Сара 14 П45 11,23 

13 Братушек Ања 15 МЛД 11,47 

14 Радаковић Сенка 14 МЛЗ 11,55 

15 Гутовић Неда 15 БАК 11,93 

16 Бошковић Инес 16 МЛД 12,61 

17 Швабић Ђурђа 16 ВОЖ 12,71 

- Леро Настасија 14 БАК НС 

- Кујунђић Ања  14 МЛД НС 

- Дакић Милица 14 МЛД НС 

 



                             

  

 

50м М /Ц/ 11,00 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Крушевац Лука 14 НБГ 10,64 

3 Јовановић Лука 14 МЛД 9,00 

4 Барбић Лазар 14 ЈСУ НС 

5 Радановић Никола 14 БАК 9,42 

6 Алексић Сергеј                        14 ЦЗБ 9,50 

7 Милићевић Војислав 14 ВОЖ 10,55 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Милошевић Тадеј 14 МЛД 9,92 

3 Ковачић Димитрије 14 МЛЗ 11,05 

4 Тољагић Душан 14 ТКБ 9,36 

5 Минић Василије 14 П45 10,38 

6 Мујчиновић Михајло 14 ЦЗБ 10,72 

7 Бабић Петар 15 МЛЗ НС 

3. ГРУПА 

2 Спасојевић Алекса 16 МЛД 12,25 

3 Ковачевић Виктор 15 БАК 10,13 

4 Милетић Марко 15 ТКБ 11,08 

5 Ђермановић Богдан 15 МЛЗ 11,58 

6 Паповић Вукашин   15 ВОЖ 10,54 

7 Мандал Реља 16 П45 11,46 

 

50м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН М /Ц/  

1 Јовановић Лука 14 МЛД 9,00 

2 Тољагић Душан 14 ТКБ 9,36 

3 Радановић Никола 14 БАК 9,42 

4 Алексић Сергеј                        14 ЦЗБ 9,50 

5 Милошевић Тадеј 14 МЛД 9,92 

6 Ковачевић Виктор 15 БАК 10,13 

7 Минић Василије 14 П45 10,38 

8 Паповић Вукашин   15 ВОЖ 10,54 

9 Милићевић Војислав 14 ВОЖ 10,55 

10 Крушевац Лука 14 НБГ 10,64 

11 Мујчиновић Михајло 14 ЦЗБ 10,72 

12 Ковачић Димитрије 14 МЛЗ 11,05 

13 Милетић Марко 15 ТКБ 11,08 

14 Мандал Реља 16 П45 11,46 

15 Ђермановић Богдан 15 МЛЗ 11,58 

16 Спасојевић Алекса 16 МЛД 12,25 

- Барбић Лазар 14 ЈСУ НС 

- Бабић Петар 15 МЛЗ НС 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне  М /Ц/ 10.00 

1 Виторовић Стефан 15 ТКБ 2,52 

2 Роловић Петар  14 НБГ 2,45 

3 Савић Андреј 15 ТКБ 2,29 

4 Дурутовић Михајло 15 ТКБ 2,19 

5 Руљић Немања 15 МЛЗ 2,10 

6 Младеновић Огњен 14 МЛЗ 2,02 

7 Марјановић Вељко 14 ТКБ 1,93 

- Вукичевић Вук 15 П45 НС 

- Златковић Лазар 14 МЛЗ НС 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /Ц/ 10,45 

1 Новаковић Петра 14 ТКБ 2,76 

2 Стошић Петра 14 ТКБ 2,48 
2,41 

3 Рујевић Уна 14 МЛЗ 2,48 
2,35 

4 Радић Миња 14 ТКБ 2,07 

5 Иванковић Николина 14 НБГ 2,03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                             

  

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ „Б“ 2012-2013  
 

50м Ж /Б/ 12,00 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Петровић Ника 12 П45 9,95 

3 Митић Ивона 12 МЛЗ 8,88 

4 Гајић Андреа 12 БАК 9,47 

5 Вукчевић Јана 12 МЛД 9,57 

6 Миленковић Миа  12 НБГ 8,66 

7 Томашевић Лена 12 ТКБ 9,28 

8 Остојић Лена 12 ЦЗБ НС 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Живковић Хана 12 ЦЗБ НС 

3 Милићевић Ивона 13 ВОЖ 9,73 

4 Романовић Луна 13 ТЈБ 9,58 

5 Благојевић Аника Лола 12 МЛД 10,13 

6 Павловић Кјара 12 П45 9,82 

7 Мијатовић Даница 12 БАК 8,82 

3. ГРУПА 

2 Ђурић Ана 13 МЛЗ 9,57 

3 Ђерман Лорена 13 БАК 9,50 

4 Савић Катарина 12 ЦЗБ НС 

5 Вујовић Луција                12 ЦЗБ 9,10 

6 Миловановић Неда 12 П45 8,19 

7 Милошевић Анђела 13 ЦЗБ 8,92 

4. ГРУПА 

3 Младеновић Јована 13 ЦЗБ 9,36 

4 Вукићевић Лола 13 П45 НС 

5 Мишковић Ника 13 ТКБ 9,19 

6 Басем Магдалена 13 П45 9,61 

7 Обрадовић Ивона 13 МЛД 10,08 

 
50м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /Б/  

1 Миловановић Неда 12 П45 8,19 

2 Миленковић Миа  12 НБГ 8,66 

3 Мијатовић Даница 12 БАК 8,82 

4 Митић Ивона 12 МЛЗ 8,88 

5 Милошевић Анђела 13 ЦЗБ 8,92 

6 Вујовић Луција                12 ЦЗБ 9,10 

7 Мишковић Ника 13 ТКБ 9,19 

8 Томашевић Лена 12 ТКБ 9,28 

9 Младеновић Јована 13 ЦЗБ 9,36 

10 Гајић Андреа 12 БАК 9,47 

11 Ђерман Лорена 13 БАК 9,50 

12 Вукчевић Јана 12 МЛД 9,57 

12 Ђурић Ана 13 МЛЗ 9,57 

14 Романовић Луна 13 ТЈБ 9,58 

15 Басем Магдалена 13 П45 9,61 

16 Милићевић Ивона 13 ВОЖ 9,73 

17 Павловић Кјара 12 П45 9,82 

18 Петровић Ника 12 П45 9,95 

19 Обрадовић Ивона 13 МЛД 10,08 

20 Благојевић Аника Лола 12 МЛД 10,13 

- Остојић Лена 12 ЦЗБ НС 

- Живковић Хана 12 ЦЗБ НС 

- Савић Катарина 12 ЦЗБ НС 

- Вукићевић Лола 13 П45 НС 
 

50м М /Б/ 12,15 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Јагличић Стефан 12 ВОЖ 9,89 

3 Маљковић Урош 12 ЦЗБ 9,34 

4 Романовић Лука 12 ТЈБ 9,05 

5 Ристић Никола 12 БАК 9,18 

6 Стојковић Павле 12 П45 9,59 

7 Николић Алекса 12 ТКБ 9,28 

8 Радаковић Матеја 12 МЛЗ НС 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Матић Вељко  12 НБГ 8,33 

3 Бјелановић Лука 13 БАК 8,99 

4 Николић Сергеј 12 ТЈБ НС 

5 Стаменовић Ђорђе 12 МЛЗ 8,48 

6 Павловић Михајло 13 П45 8,89 

7 Голубовић Максим 13 ТКБ 8,90 

8 Веселиновић Сергеј 13 ЦЗБ НС 

3. ГРУПА 

2 Весовић Стефан 13 ЦЗБ 9,65 

3 Кецман Вук 13 П45 9,19 

4 Љумовић Коста 13 ТКБ 9,20 

5 Вујадиновић Јаков 13 БАК 9,68 

6 Милошевић Војин 13 ЦЗБ 10,65 

7 Илић Василије 13 МЛД 9,30 

4. ГРУПА 

3 Мијовић Лазар 13 БАК 9,22 

4 Зец Марко 13 ЦЗБ 8,88 

5 Анђелић Јанко 13  ЦЗБ НС 

6 Петровић Душан 13 П45 11,72 

7 Мујчиновић Виктор 13 ЦЗБ 9,92 
 

50м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН М /Б/  

1 Матић Вељко  12 НБГ 8,33 

2 Стаменовић Ђорђе 12 МЛЗ 8,48 

3 Зец Марко 13 ЦЗБ 8,88 

4 Павловић Михајло 13 П45 8,89 

5 Голубовић Максим 13 ТКБ 8,90 

6 Бјелановић Лука 13 БАК 8,99 

7 Романовић Лука 12 ТЈБ 9,05 

8 Ристић Никола 12 БАК 9,18 

9 Кецман Вук 13 П45 9,19 

10 Љумовић Коста 13 ТКБ 9,20 

11 Мијовић Лазар 13 БАК 9,22 

12 Николић Алекса 12 ТКБ 9,28 

13 Илић Василије 13 МЛД 9,30 

14 Маљковић Урош 12 ЦЗБ 9,34 

15 Стојковић Павле 12 П45 9,59 

16 Весовић Стефан 13 ЦЗБ 9,65 

17 Вујадиновић Јаков 13 БАК 9,68 

18 Јагличић Стефан 12 ВОЖ 9,89 



                             

  

19 Мујчиновић Виктор 13 ЦЗБ 9,92 

20 Милошевић Војин 13 ЦЗБ 10,65 

21 Петровић Душан 13 П45 11,72 

- Радаковић Матеја 12 МЛЗ НС 

- Николић Сергеј 12 ТЈБ НС 

- Веселиновић Сергеј 13 ЦЗБ НС 

- Анђелић Јанко 13  ЦЗБ НС 
 
 

50м препоне  Ж /Б/ 12,35 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Капс Дуња 12 БАК 10,29 

4 Јерковић Кристина  12 МЛЗ 11,08 

6 Костић Николина  12 ТКБ 10,54 

8 Брајковић Нађа 12 ЦЗБ 10,55 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Панајотовић Сташа 12 БАК 10,96 

4 Радојевић Миа 12 ТКБ 9,93 

6 Стошић Ђурђа 12 ТКБ 10,55 

8 Јанковић Милена 13 МЛЗ 12,60 

 
 

50м препоне – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /Б/ 12,35 

1 Радојевић Миа 12 ТКБ 9,93 

2 Капс Дуња 12 БАК 10,29 

3 Костић Николина  12 ТКБ 10,54 

4 Брајковић Нађа 12 ЦЗБ 10,55 

5 Стошић Ђурђа 12 ТКБ 10,55 

6 Панајотовић Сташа 12 БАК 10,96 

7 Јерковић Кристина  12 МЛЗ 11,08 

8 Јанковић Милена 13 МЛЗ 12,60 

 
 

50м препоне  М /Б/ 12,50 

1 Руљић Јован 13 МЛЗ 10,62 

2 Добриковић Лав 12 ТКБ 10,64 

3 Јанус Вукан 12 МЛЗ 10,66 

4 Контрин Марко 12 МЛЗ 12,42 
 
 

150м  Ж /Б/ 13:00 

1. ГРУПА 

1 Булатовић Наталија 13 ЈСУ НС 

2 Арсенијевић Ива 12 БАК 26,37 

3 Грубјешић Ања 12 П45 24,90 

4 Тољагић Андреа 12 ТКБ 24,33 

5 Шево Кристина 12 МЛЗ 25,83 

2. ГРУПА 

1 Јевтић Мартина 12 ВОЖ 26,50 

2 Михаиловић Лена 13 МЛД 26,52 

3 Догањић Саша 13 БАК 27,96 

4 Танасијевић Теа 13 П45 27,57 
 

150м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /Б/  

1 Тољагић Андреа 12 ТКБ 24,33 

2 Грубјешић Ања 12 П45 24,90 

3 Шево Кристина 12 МЛЗ 25,83 

4 Арсенијевић Ива 12 БАК 26,37 

5 Јевтић Мартина 12 ВОЖ 26,50 

6 Михаиловић Лена 13 МЛД 26,52 

7 Танасијевић Теа 13 П45 27,57 

8 Догањић Саша 13 БАК 27,96 

- Булатовић Наталија 13 ЈСУ НС 

 
 

150м  M /Б/ 13:10 

1. ГРУПА 

1 Драгојевић Марко 12 БАК 26,43 

2 Караванић Вељко 12 ТКБ 26,47 

3 Рујевић Огњен 12 МЛЗ 27,88 

4 Жујевић Никола 12 МЛД 26,39 

5 Мирковић Лука  12 НБГ 27,23 

2. ГРУПА 

1 Дробњаковић Урош 13 МЛЗ 26,72 

2 Бачанин Александар 13 ЦЗБ 27,25 

3 Јовановић Вукашин  13 НБГ 27,03 

4 Ћиров Огњен 13 ТКБ 27,00 

 
 

150м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН M /Б/  

1 Жујевић Никола 12 МЛД 26,39 

2 Драгојевић Марко 12 БАК 26,43 

3 Караванић Вељко 12 ТКБ 26,47 

4 Дробњаковић Урош 13 МЛЗ 26,72 

5 Ћиров Огњен 13 ТКБ 27,00 

6 Јовановић Вукашин  13 НБГ 27,03 

7 Мирковић Лука  12 НБГ 27,23 

8 Бачанин Александар 13 ЦЗБ 27,25 

9 Рујевић Огњен 12 МЛЗ 27,88 

 
 

Скок у вис Ж /Б/ 12:00 

1 Анђелковић Јована 12 БАК 105 

2 Брковић Василија 12 ВОЖ 105 

3 Павловић Лена 12 ТКБ 102 

4 Ракчевић Ђурђа 12 МЛЗ 90 

 
 

Скок у вис M /Б/ 12:50 

1 Гагић Урош 12 МЛЗ 100 

2 Топаловић Виктор 13 БАК 90 

3 Перић Душан 12 МЛЗ 90 

4 Зарић Петар 13 БАК 85 

 



                             

  

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /Б/ 12,50 

1 Обрадовић Ивона 12 БАК 3,24 

2 Зарић Ксенија 12 БАК 3,14 

3 Алић Ана  12 ТЈБ 3,08 

4 Николић Анастасија 12 П45 3,06 

5 Томовић Ана 13 НБГ 2,99 

6 Маријановић Теодора 13 МЛЗ 2,98 

7 Перишић Ива 12 П45 2,95 

8 Паповић Александра 13 ВОЖ 2,94 

9 Томовић Мила 13 НБГ 2,93 

10 Говедарица Софија 13 БАК 2,85 

11 Милићевић Андреа 12 ВОЖ 2,83 

12 Дукић Дарија 13 ТКБ 2,82 

13 Васиљевић Дариа 12 ТКБ 2,79 

14 Јованчић Хелена 13 ТКБ 2,76 

15 Новаковић Катарина 13 МЛЗ 2,75 

16 Топић Софија 13 ТЈБ 2,65 

17 Стокић Ленка 13 МЛЗ 2,61 

18 Џуловић Теодора 12 ТКБ 2,52 

 
 

Скок у даљ из зоне М /Б/ 11,45 

1 Марковић Тадија  12 НБГ 3,50 

2 Подгорац Ђорђе 12 НБГ 3,27 

3 Мештеровић Виктор 12 П45 3,25 

4 Нововић Стефан 13 П45 3,21 

5 Луковић Давид 12 ТКБ 3,08 

6 Млинар Ведран 13 МЛЗ 2,98 

7 Бошковић Војин 12 БАК 2,93 

8 Јовановић Михјало 13 П45 2,91 

9 Ивановић Стефан 12 БАК 2,80 

10 Ломић Вук 12 П45 2,80 

11 Драгићевић Андреј 12 ТКБ 2,78 

12 Ковачевић Нико 13 МЛЗ 2,77 

13 Димитријевић Сава 12 П45 2,75 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



                             

  

АТЛЕТСКЕ ШКОЛЕ „А“ 2010-2011  
 

50м Ж /А/ 14,15 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Брајковић  Милена 10 ЦЗБ 8,38 

3 Милошевић Нађа  10 МЛД 7,85 

4 Жујевић Петра 10 МЛД 8,07 

5 Жујевић Калина 10 МЛД 8,02 

6 Аћимовић Софија 10 ТЈБ 8,14 

7 Китановић Мина 10 ТЈБ 8,74 

8 Продановић Јана 10 БСК 7,99 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Средојевић Маша 10 ЦЗБ 9,17 

3 Влајковић Ана 10 ТКБ 8,41 

4 Угриновић Ленка 11 МЛД 8,54 

5 Анић Вишња  10 МЛД 8,73 

6 Цвијановић Мила 10 МЛЗ 8,89 

7 Павловић Мина 10 ПБГ 8,17 

8 Милосављевић Касија 10 БАК 7,92 

3. ГРУПА 

2 Шолевић Љиљана 10 МЛД 8,58 

3 Крамбергер Лара 10 МЛЗ 8,52 

4 Павловић Невена 10 МЛД НС 

5 Леши Петра 10 ТКБ 9,01 

6 Димитријевић Исидора 10 МЛД 8,74 

7 Деспић Нађа 10 ТКБ 9,46 

8 Адамовић Лола 10 МЛД 8,69 

4. ГРУПА 

2 Цветановић  Ана 11 ЦЗБ НС 

3 Чолевић Јована 11 ЦЗБ 8,91 

4 Стојковић Сашка 11 ТКБ 9,08 

5 Петровић Наталија 11 ВОЖ 8,84 

6 Јованетић Ања 11 ЦЗБ НС 

7 Братић Лана 11 НБГ 8,55 

8 Мићић Мина 11 ЦЗБ 8,99 

 

50м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /А/  

1 Милошевић Нађа  10 МЛД 7,85 

2 Милосављевић Касија 10 БАК 7,92 

3 Продановић Јана 10 БСК 7,99 

4 Жујевић Калина 10 МЛД 8,02 

5 Жујевић Петра 10 МЛД 8,07 

6 Аћимовић Софија 10 ТЈБ 8,14 

7 Павловић Мина 10 ПБГ 8,17 

8 Брајковић  Милена 10 ЦЗБ 8,38 

9 Влајковић Ана 10 ТКБ 8,41 

10 Крамбергер Лара 10 МЛЗ 8,52 

11 Угриновић Ленка 11 МЛД 8,54 

12 Братић Лана 11 НБГ 8,55 

13 Шолевић Љиљана 10 МЛД 8,58 

14 Адамовић Лола 10 МЛД 8,69 

15 Анић Вишња  10 МЛД 8,73 

16 Китановић Мина 10 ТЈБ 8,74 

17 Димитријевић Исидора 10 МЛД 8,74 

18 Петровић Наталија 11 ВОЖ 8,84 

19 Цвијановић Мила 10 МЛЗ 8,89 

20 Чолевић Јована 11 ЦЗБ 8,91 

21 Мићић Мина 11 ЦЗБ 8,99 

22 Леши Петра 10 ТКБ 9,01 

23 Стојковић Сашка 11 ТКБ 9,08 

24 Средојевић Маша 10 ЦЗБ 9,17 

25 Деспић Нађа 10 ТКБ 9,46 

- Павловић Невена 10 МЛД НС 

- Цветановић  Ана 11 ЦЗБ НС 

- Јованетић Ања 11 ЦЗБ НС 

 

50м М /А/ 14,35 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Радисављевић Душан 11 БАК 7,98 

3 Костић Вук 10 ПБГ 8,14 

4 Димнић Никола 10 ТЈБ 8,41 

5 Стојиљковић Лазар 10 ТЈБ 7,71 

6 Буквић Далибор 10 ТКБ 8,22 

7 Златановић Филип 10 МЛЗ 9,56 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Стојковић Војин 10 ПБГ 9,78 

3 Адамов Вања 11 ВОЖ 7,88 

4 Обрадовић Никола 11 БСК 8,46 

5 Ђекић Димитрије 11 МЛД 8,67 

6 Рајачић Вук 11 ТКБ 8,42 

7 Брзак Стефан 11 МЛЗ 8,43 

 

50м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН М /А/  

1 Стојиљковић Лазар 10 ТЈБ 7,71 

2 Адамов Вања 11 ВОЖ 7,88 

3 Радисављевић Душан 11 БАК 7,98 

4 Костић Вук 10 ПБГ 8,14 

5 Буквић Далибор 10 ТКБ 8,22 

6 Димнић Никола 10 ТЈБ 8,41 

7 Рајачић Вук 11 ТКБ 8,42 

8 Брзак Стефан 11 МЛЗ 8,43 

9 Обрадовић Никола 11 БСК 8,46 

10 Ђекић Димитрије 11 МЛД 8,67 

11 Златановић Филип 10 МЛЗ 9,56 

12 Стојковић Војин 10 ПБГ 9,78 

 
 

50м препоне  Ж /А/ 14,50 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Новаковић Николина  10 МЛЗ 8,84 

4 Стевановић Сташа 10 БАК 9,08 

6 Марић Нађа 10 ПБГ 9,79 

8 Спасић  Дуња 10 ЦЗБ 8,80 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Анђелковић Даша 10 БАК 9,61 

4 Марковић Уна 10 ВОЖ 10,17 

6 Владушић Елена  10 ЦЗБ 9,13 

8 Јарић Маша 10 ТКБ 8,93 



                             

  

3. ГРУПА 

4 Шарчев Хелена 11 ТКБ 9,12 

6 Бабић Јана 10 ПБГ 9,26 

8 Петровић Нина  10 МЛЗ 8,88 

4. ГРУПА 

4 Суџуковић Даница 11 НБГ 10,11 

6 Цветковић Ленка 11 ЦЗБ 10,12 

8 Тривуновић Лана 11 ТКБ 10,32 

 
 

50м препоне – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /А/  

1 Спасић  Дуња 10 ЦЗБ 8,80 

2 Новаковић Николина  10 МЛЗ 8,84 

3 Петровић Нина  10 МЛЗ 8,88 

4 Јарић Маша 10 ТКБ 8,93 

5 Стевановић Сташа 10 БАК 9,08 

6 Шарчев Хелена 11 ТКБ 9,12 

7 Владушић Елена  10 ЦЗБ 9,13 

8 Бабић Јана 10 ПБГ 9,26 

9 Анђелковић Даша 10 БАК 9,61 

10 Марић Нађа 10 ПБГ 9,79 

11 Суџуковић Даница 11 НБГ 10,11 

12 Цветковић Ленка 11 ЦЗБ 10,12 

13 Марковић Уна 10 ВОЖ 10,17 

14 Тривуновић Лана 11 ТКБ 10,32 

 
 

50м препоне  М /А/ 15,10 

1. ГРУПА 

2 Анђелић Вук     10 ЦЗБ 9,47 

4 Митић Иван 10 МЛЗ 11,16 

6 Димић Стефан 10 ТЈБ 8,98 

8 Петровић Игњатије 10 ТЈБ 9,44 

2. ГРУПА 

2 Обрадовић Ђорђе 10 МЛЗ 9,25 

4 Шолаја Лазар 11 ТЈБ 10,30 

6 Михајловић Аљоша 11 ТКБ 8,89 

8 Мијатовић Виктор 10 ПБГ 9,47 

 
 

50м препоне – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН М /А/  

1 Михајловић Аљоша 11 ТКБ 8,89 

2 Димић Стефан 10 ТЈБ 8,98 

3 Обрадовић Ђорђе 10 МЛЗ 9,25 

4 Петровић Игњатије 10 ТЈБ 9,44 

5 Анђелић Вук     10 ЦЗБ 9,47 

6 Мијатовић Виктор 10 ПБГ 9,47 

7 Шолаја Лазар 11 ТЈБ 10,30 

8 Митић Иван 10 МЛЗ 11,16 

 
 
 

150м  Ж /А/ 15:20 

1. ГРУПА 

1 Јовановић Милица 10 МЛД 22,51 

2 Спасојевић Лана 10 МЛД 23,24 

3 Милетић Ива 10 ПБГ 25,26 

4 Нићифоровић Ана 10 ТКБ 25,34 

2. ГРУПА 

1 Декић Дуња 10 НБГ 25,56 

2 Јевтић Лена 10 ВОЖ 25,69 

3 Величковић Милијана 11 ТКБ 26,32 

4 Симић Неда 11 МЛЗ 25,95 

3. ГРУПА 

1 Вулешић Маја 11 МЛЗ 25,01 

2 Секулић Сара 11 ВОЖ 27,18 

3 Шабовић Бјанка 11 НБГ НС 

4 Аћимовић Катарина 11 ПБГ 24,57 

 

150м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН Ж /А/  

1 Јовановић Милица 10 МЛД 22,51 

2 Спасојевић Лана 10 МЛД 23,24 

3 Аћимовић Катарина 11 ПБГ 24,57 

4 Вулешић Маја 11 МЛЗ 25,01 

5 Милетић Ива 10 ПБГ 25,26 

6 Нићифоровић Ана 10 ТКБ 25,34 

7 Декић Дуња 10 НБГ 25,56 

8 Јевтић Лена 10 ВОЖ 25,69 

9 Симић Неда 11 МЛЗ 25,95 

10 Величковић Милијана 11 ТКБ 26,32 

11 Секулић Сара 11 ВОЖ 27,18 

- Шабовић Бјанка 11 НБГ НС 

 

150м  M /А/ 15:35 

1. ГРУПА 

1 Михаиловић Душан  10 МЛД 24,36 

2 Јовановић Војин 10 БАК 26,23 

3 Грбовић Максим              10 ЦЗБ 24,90 

4 Каличанин Урош 10 ТЈБ 23,07 

5 Перишић Миша 10 ПБГ 22,95 

2. ГРУПА 

1 Гагић Момир 10 МЛЗ 24,99 

2 Пуповац Лазар 10 ТЈБ 23,31 

3 Перић Михајло 10 ТКБ 24,50 

4 Јовић Вук 11 ТЈБ 27,15 

3. ГРУПА 

1 Тадић Марко 10 ТЈБ 25,03 

2 Јанковић Павле 11 МЛД 26,29 

3 Подгорац Игор 11 НБГ 26,14 

4 Митровић Михајло 10 МЛЗ 23,02 

5 Милошевић Вукман 11 МЛД 23,85 

 



                             

  

150м – УКУПАН ПЛАСМАН M /А/  

1 Перишић Миша 10 ПБГ 22,95 

2 Митровић Михајло 10 МЛЗ 23,02 

3 Каличанин Урош 10 ТЈБ 23,07 

4 Пуповац Лазар 10 ТЈБ 23,31 

5 Милошевић Вукман 11 МЛД 23,85 

6 Михаиловић Душан  10 МЛД 24,36 

7 Перић Михајло 10 ТКБ 24,50 

8 Грбовић Максим              10 ЦЗБ 24,90 

9 Гагић Момир 10 МЛЗ 24,99 

10 Тадић Марко 10 ТЈБ 25,03 

11 Подгорац Игор 11 НБГ 26,14 

12 Јовановић Војин 10 БАК 26,23 

13 Јанковић Павле 11 МЛД 26,29 

14 Јовић Вук 11 ТЈБ 27,15 
 

Скок у вис Ж /А/ 14:00 

1 Гутовић Нина 10 БАК 123 

2 Савић Нађа 10 ВОЖ 120 

3 Брадић Лара 10 БАК 117 

4 Јоксимовић Мина 10 ТЈБ 117 

5 Минић Катарина 10 НБГ 114 

6 Николић Ана 10 ТКБ 114 

7 Маринковић Јана  10 МЛЗ 111 

8 Ралевић Тијана              10 ЦЗБ 108 

9 Ракчевић Маша 10 МЛЗ 108 

10 Драгојловић Јана 10 ВОЖ 105 

11 Шеварлић Неда 11 МЛЗ 105 
 

Скок у вис M /А/ 15,10 

1 Дробњаковић Милош 10 МЛЗ 130 

2 Столић Сергеј 10 МЛЗ 117 

2 Стојковић Урош 10 БАК 117 

4 Цвјетићанин Лука 11 ТКБ 117 

5 Гвозденац Андреј 10 НБГ 114 

6 Антонијевић Андреј 10 БАК 105 

7 Кудић Ђорђе 10 ТКБ 98 
 

Скок у даљ из зоне Ж /А/ 15,00 

1 Вуковић Петра 10 БАК 4,08 

2 Стевановић Михаила 10 МЛЗ 3,85 
3,81 

3 Деспотовић Кристина 11 ЦЗБ 3,85 
3,71 

4 Мандић Зоја  11 НБГ 3,76 

5 Петровић Катја 10 ЦЗБ 3,63 

6 Добријевић Вишња 11 ЦЗБ 3,59 

7 Ђогатовић Ања 11 БАК 3,48 
3,37 

8 Парезановић Петра 11 БАК 3,48 
3,26 

9 Срданов Нађа 10 МЛЗ 3,39 

10 Недић Невена 10 ТЈБ 3,16 

- Тасић Миа 10 БАК НС 

 

Скок у даљ из зоне М /А/ 14,00 

1 Алексић Матеја              10 ЦЗБ 4,39 

2 Нововић Владан 10 ПБГ 4,04 

3 Јовановић Павле 10 ПБГ 3,97 

4 Зиндовић Гаврило 10 БАК 3,95 

5 Перић Илија 10 МЛЗ 3,87 

6 Бошњак Душан 11 ТЈБ 3,85 

7 Давидовић Филип  11 НБГ 3,76 

8 Хогл Давид 11 БАК 3,71 

9 Дмитрић Страхиња 10 НБГ 3,57 

10 Андрић Алекса 11 БАК 3,50 

11 Павловћ Петар 11 ПБГ 3,33 

12 Грујић Бранко 11 МЛЗ 3,03 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 


